
Virginia Commission on Youth         05/14/12 
 
 
 

Comparison of Academic Achievement in Virginia 
with Leading Industrialized Countries 

 
ADVISORY GROUP 

 

 
Karin Addison  
Special Advisor to the Governor on Children’s 

Services 
Office of the Secretary of Health and Human 

Resources 
Patrick Henry Building 
1111 East Broad Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-786-7765 
karin.addison@governor.virginia.gov 
 
James Baldwin 
Executive Director 
Virginia Association of Elementary School Principals 
1805 Chantilly Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23230-3341 
804-355-6791 
jbaldwin@vaesp.org  
 
William C. Bosher, Ed.D. 
Distinguished Professor of Public Policy 
L. Douglas Wilder School of Government and Public 

Affairs 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
P.O. Box 843089 
Richmond, Virginia 23284 
804-828-3290  
wcbosher@vcu.edu 
 
Jean Braxton, Ph.D. 
Dean 
School of Education 
Norfolk State University 
115 Bozeman Education Building 
700 Park Avenue 
Norfolk Virginia 23504 
757-823-8701 
jpbraxton@nsu.edu 
 
Pam Brott, Ph.D. 
President 
Virginia Counselors Association 
Associate Professor, School of Education 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 
7054 Haycock Road  
Falls Church, Virginia 22043 
703-538-8347 
pbrott@vt.edu 
 
Barry Duval 
President & CEO 
Virginia Chamber of Commerce 
9 S. Fifth Street 

Catherine Finnegan, Ph.D. 
Asst. Vice Chancellor for Institutional Effectiveness 
Virginia Community College System 
101 N. 14th Street, 15th Floor 
James Monroe Building 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-819-1665 
cfinnegan@vccs.edu 
 
Paula Fisher  
Senior Associate for Academic Affairs 
State Council of Higher Education 
101 N. 14th Street 
James Monroe Building. 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-225-2612 
PaulaFisher@schev.edu 
 
David M. Foster 
President 
Virginia Board of Education 
2607 North Wakefield Street 
Arlington, Virginia 22207 
202-662-4517  
dfoster@fulbright.com 
 
R. Barry Glenn 
President and CEO  
Jobs for Virginia’s Graduates 
6th Floor, Suite 611 
1805 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, Virginia 23220 
804-513-1931 
rbarryglenn@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Gross 
Legislation/Education Chair 
Virginia Parent-Teacher Association  
1027 Wilmer Road 
Richmond, Virginia 23227 
804-264-1234 
legislation@vapta.org 
 
Meg Gruber 
President Elect 
Virginia Education Association 
116 South Third Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-648-5801 or 800-552-9554 
mgruber@veanea.org 
 



Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-644-1607 
b.duval@vachamber.com 

 



 
 
Meredith Gunter, Ph.D.  
Outreach Director, Demographics & Workforce 
Weldon Cooper Center for Public Service 
P.O. Box 400206 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22904-4206 
434-982-5585 
meredith.gunter@virginia.edu 
 
Mark Herzog 
Executive Director  
Virginia Biotechnology Association 
800 East Leigh Street, Suite 14 
Richmond, VA 23219 
804-643-6360 
Mherzog@vabio.org 
 
Sarah Herzog 
Legislative Analyst 
Senate Finance Committee 
General Assembly Building,10th Floor  
201 N. Ninth Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-698-7480 
sherzog@sfc.virginia.gov 
 
Susan L. Hogge 
Legislative Fiscal Analyst 
House Appropriations Committee 
General Assembly Building, 9th Floor  
201 N. Ninth Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-698-1590 
shogge@hac.virginia.gov 
 
Nancy R. Hoover, Ph.D. 
Coordinator 
Virginia Governor's Academy for Engineering Studies 
Lloyd C. Bird High School 
10301 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, Virginia 23832 
804-768-6110, Ext. 165 
Nancy_Hoover@ccpsnet.net 
 
Stephen Horton 
Senior Vice President/Director, Grassroots Issue 

Management 
McGuireWoods Consulting, LLP 
One James Center 
901 East Cary Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219-4030 
804-775-1928 
shorton@mwcllc.com 
 
K12.com 
2300 Corporate Park Drive 
Herndon, Virginia 20171 

Thomas M. Bolvin, Director of Government Affairs 
tbolvin@k12.com, 866-283-0300 
Suzanne Sloane, Head, Virginia Virtual Academy 
ssloane@k12.com, 877-654-8486 

 
 

 
Andrew Kanu, Ph.D. 
Interim Dean 
School of Liberal Arts and Education 
Virginia State University 
202 Harris Hall, Box 9401 
1 Hayden Drive 
Petersburg, Virginia 23806 
804-524-5930 
akanu@vsu.edu 
 
Ashby Kindler 
Principal 
Murray High School 
1200 Forest Street 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22093 
434-29-3090 
akindler@k12albemarle.org 
 
Cathy Martin 
Executive Director, Human Resources 
Boehringer Ingelheim Chemicals, Inc. 
2820 North Normandy Drive 
Petersburg, Virginia 23805 
804-504-8711 
Cathy.Martin@boehringer-ingelheim.com 
 
John Morgan 
Executive Director  
Voices for Virginia’s Children 
701 East Franklin Street, Suite 807 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
804-649-0184 
john@vakids.org 
 
Bet Neale 
Director of Government Relations 
Virginia Association of Secondary School Principals 
P.O. Box 858 
West Point, Virginia 23181 
804-843-3899 
betneale@verizon.net 
 
Susan Patrick 
President 
International Association for K12 Online Learning 

(iNACOL) 
1934 Old Gallows Road, Suite 350 
Vienna, Virginia 22182-4040 
703-752-6216 
spatrick@inacol.org 
 
The Hon. Christopher K. Peace 
Chair, Virginia Commission on Youth 
Virginia House of Delegates 
P.O. Box 819 
Mechanicsville, Virginia 23111 
804-730-3737 
DelCPeace@house.virginia.gov 
 
 

 



 
 
James E. Ryan 
Director, Program in Law and Public Service 
University of Virginia School of Law 
Room WB173E  
580 Massie Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22903 
434-924-3572 
jryan@virginia.edu 
 
Kirk T. Schroder, Esq. 
Schroder & Fidlow, PLC 
1901 East Franklin Street, Suite 107 
Richmond, Virginia 23223 
804-225-0505 
kschroder@schroderfidlow.com 
 
Javaid Siddiqi 
Deputy Secretary of Education 
Office of the Secretary of Education 
P.O. Box 1475 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
804.786.1151 
javaid.siddiqi@governor.virginia.gov 
 
Thomas Smith, Ed.D. 
Legislative Liaison 
Virginia Association of School Superintendents 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904 
434-924-0538 
twdsmith1952@gmail.com 

 
The Hon. Anne Crockett-Stark 
Member, Virginia Commission on Youth 
Virginia House of Delegates 
275 W. Main Street 
Wytheville, Virginia 24382 
276-227-0247 
DelACrockett-Stark@house.virginia.gov 
 
The College of William & Mary 
School of Education  
P. O. Box 8795 
Williamsburg, Virginia 23187 

Patricia A. Popp, Ph.D., Clinical Associate 
Professor/State Coordinator, Project HOPE-VA 
pxpopp@wm.edu, 757-221-7776 

 

James H. Stronge, Ph.D. 
Heritage Professor in the Educational Policy, 
Planning, and Leadership Area 
jhstro@wm.edu, 757-221-2339 
 

 

Patrick H. Tolan, Ph.D. 
Director, Youth-Nex 
The UVA Center to Promote Effective Youth Development  
Curry School of Education  
University of Virginia 
P.O. Box 400281 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22904 
434-243-9551 
pht6t@virginia.edu 
 
Lola Tornabene 
Account Executive 
Enterprise Solutions and Assessment Team 
Houghton Mifflin Harcourt 
344 Spruce Street 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 
434-390-8776 
Lola.Tornabene@hmhpub.com> 
 
Virginia Department of Education  
P. O. Box 2120 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
804-225-2818 

Patty Pitts, Assistant Superintendant for the Division of 
Teacher Education and Licensure, 
patty.pitts@doe.virginia.gov 
Linda Wallinger, Assistant Superintendent for the 
Division of Instruction, linda.wallinger@doe.virginia.gov 
Anne Wescott, Asst. Superintendent for Policy and 
Communications, anne.wescott@doe.virginia.gov 
Michelle Vucci, Director of Policy, 
michelle.vucci@doe.virginia.gov 

 
Virginia School Board Association 

Wendell C. Roberts, Esq. 
Staff Attorney 
200 Hansen Road, Suite 2 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22911 
434-295-8722, Ext 133 
WRoberts@vsba.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Virginia Commission on Youth Staff 
Amy M. Atkinson, Executive Director 
aatkinson@vcoy.virginia.gov 
 
Leah Hamaker, Senior Legislative Policy Analyst 
lhamaker@vcoy.virginia.gov 
 

 
 

General Assembly Building, Suite 269 • Richmond, Virginia 23219 • 804-371-2481 • http://vcoy.virginia.gov 


